
Super Trip 2020 Northern California
Activities Camp

Friday, June 31 Drive to Moccasin Bend Campground on Don Pedro 
Reservoir.  Practice heaving lines and z-rigs on land

Moccasin Campground

Saturday, Aug. 1 Canoe maneuvering on Don Pedro Lake, learn basic 
river walk technique, learn to use a z-rig to lower a 
rescuer or rescue boat into a river.

Moccasin Campground

Sunday, Aug. 2 Canoe river run on the Stanislaus River, river walk in 
moving water

Mill Creek CG

Monday, Aug. 3 Hike to Kings Creek falls in Lassen National Park South Summit Lake CG

Tuesday, Aug. 4 Hike around Manzanita Lake, Burney Falls and 
Subway Cave

Skunk Point Group Camp

Wednesday, Aug. 5 Pigeon Point  Whitewater Raft - Trinity River, heaving 
lines with victim in river

Skunk Point Group Camp

Thursday, Aug. 6 Learned to set up and do a Prussic climb, set up and 
did short climb and rappel.  Swim call and deep water 
river walk

Skunk Point Group Camp

Friday, Aug. 7 Skunk Point River Kayak - Trinity River Skunk Point Group Camp

Saturday, Aug. 8 Transit south via Redwood Hwy and the Avenue of 
the Giants. Hike Drury-Chaney Loop.

Standish-Hickey SRA - Rock 
Creek Campground

Sunday, Aug. 9 Kayak Mendocino - Sea Cave Tour, B Bryan Preserve Home
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